Table 45

CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS

Group 88

Fig.

No.

Denomination

Quan-

Remarks

39

(for rear mudguard from rear groove
up to center part, left, bottom}

No.|[ of spare part tity
REAR MUDGUARD
30 |10 120 880 05 22|Rear mudguard, left 1
31 |10 120 880 08 22}Rear mudguard, right 1
with flap
32 |10 120 880 00 25] Flap with hinge 1
(at rear mudguard, right)
- - Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 2D
)
fl t
- - Washer 8,4 DIN 125 without bevell 2 for flap a
)rear mudguard
- - Hex, nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 20D
33 000 987 35 40 |Rubber buffer 2
34 000 987 18 40 [Rubber buffer 1
(for recess)
35 |10 120 882 05 94| Seal, left 1D
)
36 |10 120 882 06 94]Seal, right 1h
jfor rear mud-
37 }10 120 882 09 94| Seal, left ) 1 [)guard at body
(from rear mudguard ) Jresp. wheel
up to rear lid )
p to rear 1id) ?_state colour ;arch
J
38 [10 120 882 10 94|Seal, right yivhen order= )|
ing
(from rear mudguard ) )
up to rear lid) )] )
10 120 882 07 94| Seal 1

Page 290




10/024

Table45 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
Flg. No. Denomination Quar- Remarks
No.| of spare part ity
40 [10 120 882 08 94 | Seal 1

(for rear mudguard from rear groove
up to center part, right, bottom)
41 {10 120 882 03 94 | Seal 2
(between rear mudguard and center
part, bottom)
42 000 990 08 48 | Lock washer 24 1)
)
43 000 987 15 41 |Rubber plate 18 1)
. )
44 000 990 01 48 |Lock washer 10 )
Yot rear miid-
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 12 [)guard at body
Jresp. wheel
45 000 990 12 05| Stud bolt 2 | )arch
)
- - Washer 6, 4 DIN 125 61)
)
- - Hex. -hd. screw 28 1)
M 6x20 DIN 933-8 G )]
46 (10 120 880 00 98| Lock 1 [lock same as
(for flap at rear mudguard) with door handle
47 000 766 03 06| Key 1
48 000 994 01 21| Locking plate hp
Jfor lock at flap
49 000 987 19 41| Rubber plate I )
50 |10 120 882 00 18| Strut 2
(fcr rear mudguard}
- Hex. -hd. screw 2

M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G
(for strut at mudguard)

Page 291



Table45 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
Fig. No. . . Quan-
No.| of spare part Denomination fity Remarks
- 000 990 01 48| Lock washer 40
for strut at
- - Hex, nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S o |ymudguard
- - Hex. -hd. screw 2 b
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G )
for strut at
f
- 000 990 01 48| Lock washer g |)ome
)
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 2 n
60 {10 120 880 01 31| Entrance sill, left 1
63 [10 120 880 02 31| Entrance sill, right 1
62 |10 120 883 00 92| Gasket 20
(at center pillar under entrance sill) )}
)
- - Lens-hd. screw 30 |)for entrance
S 3, 5x9, 6 DIN 7981 )sill at body
)
63 000 989 47 85} Terostat 40 X 2 a.r.)
(between side member and entrance )]
sill) (state length when ordering) )
- - Hex, -hd. screw 4 1)
M 6x20 DIN 933-8 G )
forenuance
64| 000 990 08 48 | Lock washer 5 | il at bracket
)
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 4 1)
- - Hex. -hd. screw 21
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G )for entrance sill
yat front wall
000 990 08 48 | Lock washer 2 |)pillar

Page

292




10/024

Table 45 CHASSIS SHEET METAL FARTS Group 88
Fig. No. Denomination Quan- Remarks
No. of spare part a ity arks
65 10 120 883 07 91| Gasket, left 14

)
66 |10 120 883 08 91| Gasket, right 10D
)
67 [10 120 883 06 91 Gasket 21
)
- - Hex. -hd. screw 4 0
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G Yor entrance
Jsill at rear
- 000 990 08 48 | Lock washer 6 |)mudguard
)
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 2 1)
)
68 000 990 22 91} Square cage nut M 6 2 b
70 J10 120 883 01 93} Door seal, left 1 {jonentrance sill
jbetween driver s
- }10 120 883 02 93} Door seal, right 1 })door andrear
door
71 {10 120 883 01 18] Fixing plate, left 11
jfor sealing door
- |10 120 883 02 18| Fixing plate, right 11y
- - Countersunk screw 4
Z 3. 5x9, 5 DIN 7982
(for fixing plate at entrance sill)
72 |10 121 880 01 40| Cover panel, front 1
(between front mudguard, left
and right and engine hocd below
radiator shell)
73 110 121 884 01 22 Covering 1
(for bracket bumper, front, left;
14 10 121 884 02 22 Covering 1
(for bracket bumper, front, right;

Page 293



Table45 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
. No. -
I:g_ of spa::z part Denomination 0:;?: Remarks
75 000 990 22 91| Square cage nut M 6 5
76 110 120 884 00 94 |Seal 21
(state colour when ordering) )
- - Hex. -hd. screw 12 for front mud-
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G )guard, cover
)panel
- 000 990 01 48 |[Lock washer 20 1)
)
- - Hex, nut M 6 DIN 934-5 S 6 1)
- - Hex. -hd. screw 2D
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G )
P
- 000 990 01 48 [Lock washer 4D
)
- - Hex. nut M 6 DIN 934-5 8 2 |)for cover panel
)at frame
- - Hex. -hd. screw 1p
M 8x22 DIN 933-8 G )
)
- - Washer A 8 DIN 9021 i
' )
- - Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 i)
)
- - Washer 8, 4 DIN 126 without bevel |a.rf)
80|10 120 880 03 43 |Partition, left )
under front
d
8110 120 880 04 43|Partition, right  |ymudguard
8210 120 884 00 98 |Seal 560 mm long 2 { Profile No.
(at partition, outer) 000 987 16 51
83 000 989 45 85| Terostat Type X 430 mm long 2 |state length
(for partition at wheel housing when ordering
and reinforcement plate)

Page 294




10/024

Table 40 CHASSIS SHEET METAL PARTS Group 88
Flg. No. Denomination Quan- Remarks
No.| of spare part tity
- - Hex. -hd. screw 8 1)
M 6x15 DIN 933-8 G )
)
- - Washer 6,4 DIN 125 without bevel | 4 [)
) o
fi tit
- - Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 61 Of partition
)at wheel house
84 000 990 22 91} Square cage nut 6 )and reinforce -
)ment
85 000 987 15 41§ Rubber plate 2
)
- - Washer A 6 DIN 9021 2 1)

Page 295



